(RA-85-143) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1089 ADOPTED ON MAY 21, 1985

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF THE DIMMERS, CONTROLS AND WIRING DEVICES FOR THE LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR THE HORTON PLAZA THEATER LOCATED IN THE HORTON PLAZA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") entered into a contract for the purchase and delivery of the dimmers, controls and wiring devices for the lighting system for the Horton Plaza Theater with Peterson/Vine Associates (AC 85315 dated October 3, 1984); and

WHEREAS, a change order is required to add 10 dual 2.4 kw modules and 8 quad 1.2 kw modules, 2 double 20 amp circuit wiring devices, 3 triple 20 amp circuit wiring devices, and 10 feet of onstage overhead electrical gutter type plugging strips; and

WHEREAS, the deletion of two lobby light control stations is desired; and

WHEREAS, these additions and deletions could not have been anticipated; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to increase the contract with Peterson/Vine Associates by \$6,075.00; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the contract with Peterson/Vine Associates be amended and \$6,075.00 added for a total contract of \$217,925.00.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613

5/9/85

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:859030

RA-85-143

D1189